
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 313-1376 Name: WestCare Foundation Extension and Increase

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:8/22/2013 Sheriff

On agenda: Final action:9/11/2013 9/11/2013

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department(s):
Cook County Department of Corrections

Vendor:
WestCare Foundation, Inc., Las Vegas, Nevada

Request:
Extension and Increase

Good(s) or Service(s):
substance abuse treatment services at the Cook County Department of Corrections

Contract Period:
January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2012

Contract Period Extension:
October 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Board Approved Amount:
11-04-09    $1,844,401.00

Increased Amount(s):
$140,000.00 (approved by Chief Procurement Officer), 3-20-2013 - $350,000.00 And this increase
requested $165,000.00)

Adjusted Amount:
$2,499,401.00

Reason:
To allow sufficient time for the review, recommendation and award of the contract.

Fiscal Impact:
$165,000.00

Accounts:
239-298

Contract Number(s):
09-41-321

Vendor meets Minority And Women’s Business Ordinance via:
DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR CONTRACT COMPLIANCE USE ONLY

Concurrences:
DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR ATS REVIEW USE ONLY

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR ATS REVIEW USE ONLY

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR ATS REVIEW USE ONLY

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR ATS REVIEW USE ONLY

Summary:
RFP #13-11-12721, was issued on June 13, 2013 for which proposals are due on August 2, 2013.
This increase and extension will allow sufficient time for the review , recommendation and award of a
contract.  The contract is scheduled to expire on September 30, 2013.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County, (inactive) ALEXIS HERRERA, Chief Financial Officer,
Sheriff's Office, (Inactive) SHANNON E. ANDREWS, Chief Procurement Officer

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners9/11/2013 3 Pass

File #: 13-1376, Version: 3

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

